individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. 

We therefore recommend that readers make 

necessary inquiries before sending any monies or 

entering into any agreements with advertisers or 

otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner 

whatsoever. 

OFFER TO BUYBACK NOT EXCEEDING 41,37,931 (FORTY-ONE LAKH THIRTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-ONE) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF 
FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH OF THE COMPANY (“EQUITY 
SHARES") AT A PRICE OF INR 725/- (INDIAN RUPEES SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY- 
FIVE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE, PAYABLE IN CASH, ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS 
THROUGH THE TENDER OFFER ROUTE USING THE STOCK EXCHANGE MECHANISM TO 
THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY ("BUYBACK"). 

1. This offer opaning advertisemant *Offer Opening Advertisement”) is baing issuad by GHCL Limitad (the "Company”), to the Equity